

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 1104**

"AN ACT CONCERNING CRUELTY TO ANIMALS AND RELATED OFFENSES AND  
CONCERNING ANIMAL MANAGEMENT PRACTICES."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 4 to Senate Bill No. 1104.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 1104 as engrossed, S3/29/05 (version: 03-29-2005 09:31):

Page 2, line 18, delete "(b)(1)" and substitute "(b)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 20 through 23 and substitute the following:  
"the routine accepted management practices of:"

AND

Page 2, line 24 delete "(A)" and substitute "(1)"

AND

Page 2, line 26 delete "(B)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 2, line 28 delete "(C)" and substitute "(3)"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator J. Jeffress  
JDF/JDF - 04-01-2005 08:16  
JDF458

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary